



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5338/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20410/2024 INTERIM RELIEF, CRL.M.A. 20411/2024 PRODUCTION OF RECORDS & EVIDENCE, CRL.M.A. 20412/2024 PRODUCTION OF CCTV RECORDING, CRL.M.A. 20413/2024 PRODUCTION OF MEDICAL RECORDS, CRL.M.A. 14762/2025 INTERIM PROTECTION ORDER DT. 15.07.2024, CRL.M.A. 14763/2025 FOR DIRECTIONS, CRL.M.A. 14764/2025 FOR DIRECTION TO FILE CHARGESHEET WITHOUT FURTHER DELAY

SAHINA KHATOON

....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
SI Sweety Malik, PS-Paharganj.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 21.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025