



\$~48 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + **CRL.M.C. 5338/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20410/2024,
CRL.M.A. 20411/2024, CRL.M.A. 20412/2024,
CRL.M.A. 20413/2024**
- + **CRL.M.C. 5768/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22016/2024,
CRL.M.A. 22017/2024, CRL.M.A. 22018/2024,
CRL.M.A. 22019/2024, CRL.M.A. 22020/2024**
- + **CRL.M.C. 6407/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24489/2024,
CRL.M.A. 24490/2024, CRL.M.A. 24491/2024,
CRL.M.A. 24492/2024**
- + **CRL.M.C. 6699/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25583/2024,
CRL.M.A. 25584/2024, CRL.M.A. 25585/2024,
CRL.M.A. 25586/2024, CRL.M.A. 25587/2024**

Present : Mr. Vikram Singh Kushwaha, Adv. for the
petitioners in Item Nos. 48 to 51 (through VC).
Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State in Item
Nos. 48 to 51.
Mr. Mohit Kapoor, Adv. for the prosecutrix in Item
Nos. 48 to 51 (through VC).

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 19.02.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 18, 2024

'KDK'