



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5338/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20410-13/2024

SAHINA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Vikram  
Singh Kushwah, Mr. Roopenshu  
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for State  
Mr. Mohit Kapoor, Advocate  
SI Kajal Tyagi, PS Paharganj

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2025**

%

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 21.07.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ab**