



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5338/2024

SAHINA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Kajal Tyagi, PS-Paharganj.
Mr. Advocate for complainant
(appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

CRL.M.A. 14762/2025 (cancellation of interim protection)

Issue notice. Notice accepted by the learned counsel for the petitioner as also by the learned APP appearing for the State.

They seek time to file reply/status report. The same be filed before the next date.

List on date already fixed 21.07.2025.

CRL.M.A. 14763/2025 (FOR DIRECTION)

This is an application for direction to take appropriate coercive action against the petitioner.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by the learned counsel for the petitioner as also by the learned APP appearing for the State.

They seek time to file reply/status report. The same be filed before the

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:23



next date.

List on date already fixed 21.07.2025.

CRL.M.A. 14764/2025 (for direction to file chargesheet)

This is an application for direction to file chargesheet without further delay.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by the learned counsel for the petitioner as also by the learned APP appearing for the State.

They seek time to file reply/status report. The same be filed before the next date.

List on date already fixed 21.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 13, 2025

Sky/ia

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:23