



\$~41 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5338/2024, CRL.M.A. 20410/2024, CRL.M.A. 20411/2024, CRL.M.A. 20412/2024, CRL.M.A. 20413/2024, CRL.M.A. 14762/2025, CRL.M.A. 14763/2025, CRL.M.A. 14764/2025

SAHINA KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh, Mr. Rishu Agarwal, Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Aditya Taneja, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for State

+ CRL.M.C. 10171/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39012/2024

SIMMI KHATOON

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for State

+ CRL.M.C. 5768/2024, CRL.M.A. 22016/2024, CRL.M.A. 22017/2024, CRL.M.A. 22018/2024, CRL.M.A. 22019/2024, CRL.M.A. 22020/2024

BHUPINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh, Mr.



Rishu Agarwal, Mr. Manish Sharma
and Mr. Aditya Taneja, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

+ CRL.M.C. 6407/2024, CRL.M.A. 24489/2024, CRL.M.A.
24490/2024, CRL.M.A. 24491/2024, CRL.M.A. 24492/2024

MOHD. SALMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh, Mr.
Rishu Agarwal, Mr. Manish Sharma
and Mr. Aditya Taneja, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

+ CRL.M.C. 6699/2024, CRL.M.A. 25583/2024, CRL.M.A.
25584/2024, CRL.M.A. 25585/2024, CRL.M.A. 25586/2024,
CRL.M.A. 25587/2024

TALIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh, Mr.
Rishu Agarwal, Mr. Manish Sharma
and Mr. Aditya Taneja, Advocates.

versus



THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. List on 02.11.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/VC